6	Form PTO-1595 (Rev. 0' OMB No. 0651-0027 (e
20	
, 1	To the Director of

10-04-2007



103450499

U.S. PTO 29/291911 09/20/2007

U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE United States Patent and Trademark Office

I COVER SHEET	
ONLY	
and the second description	- the rewardence(es) below

	VIII :
To the Director of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office: Pleas	se record the attached documents or the new address(es) below.
1. Name of conveying party(ies)	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies)
William Lewis	Name: Lasko Holdings, Inc
	Internal Address:
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes V No	
3. Nature of conveyance/Execution Date(s):  Execution Date(s) 9/6/2007	Street Address: 103 Foulk Rd., Suite 200
Assignment Merger	
	City: Wilmington
Security Agreement Change of Name	
Joint Research Agreement Government Interest Assignment	State: DE
Executive Order 9424, Confirmatory License	Country: USA Zip: 19803
Other	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes No
4. Application or patent number(s):  A. Patent Application No.(s)	document is being filed together with a new application.  B. Patent No.(s)
A. Fatent Application No.(5)	
	29/291911
Additional numbers at	tached? Yes No
5. Name and address to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1
Name: Martin Fruitman	
Internal Address:	7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$ 40.00
/	Authorized to be charged by credit card  Authorized to be charged to deposit account
Street Address: 740 W	Authorized to be charged to deposit account
Street Address: 712 Wyncroft Terrace, No. 5	None required (government interest not affecting title)
	8. Payment Information
City: Lancaster	a. Credit Card Last 4 Numbers 1125
State: PA Zip: 17603	Expiration Date 1/10
Phone Number: 717-872-7234	b. Deposit Account Number
Fax Number: 717-872-7234	
Email Address: martin@patentsbyfruitman.com	Authorized User Name
9. Signature: Mantin Fruitmen	9/20/07
Signature. Signature	Date
Martin Fruitman	Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and documents:
Name of Person Signing	et) should be faxed to (571) 273-0140, or mailed to:
Documents to be recorded (including cover she	et) should be faxed to (571) 273-0140, or mailed to: of the USPTO, P.O.Box 1450, Alexandria, V.A. 22313-1450

09/24/2007 LTRUDNG 000000

<del>01-FC+1012</del> <del>02 FC:11</del>12 03 FC:131E 04 FC:8021 200:00 OP 100:00 OP 130:00 OP

**PATENT** 

**REEL: 019935 FRAME: 0680** 

## **ASSIGNMENT**

For good and valuable consideration, I, William Lewis, ("assignor") hereby sell, assign and transfer to, Lasko Holdings, Inc., a corporation having a place of business at 103 Foulk Rd., Suite 200, Wilmington, DE 19803 ("assignee"), its successors and assigns, the entire right, title and interest, domestic and foreign, in the improvements in "BODY FOR A PORTABLE FAN" invented by assignor and set forth in a U.S. Patent Application, the declaration for which was signed by assignor on
and authorize and request that any and all patents for said improvements be issued to said assignee, or its successors or assigns,
and covenant that I have full right so to do,
and agree to communicate to said assignee, its representatives, successors or assigns all facts known to assignor respecting said improvements, whenever requested, and to testify in any legal proceeding, sign all lawful papers, execute all divisional, continuing, reexamination, and reissue applications, and make all rightful oaths and generally do everything to aid said assignee, its successors, assigns, and representatives to obtain and enforce proper patent protection for said improvements in all countries.
Inventor's Name: Lewis, William Citizenship: United States of America Resident of: 909 Sycamore Drive, Denver, PA 17517 Mailing Address: 909 Sycamore Drive, Denver, PA 17517
Date: 9/6/07 Signature of Inventor/Assignor
CERTIFICATE OF WITNESS
I acknowledge that I was personally present and did see the above-named assignor, who is personally known to me, duly execute the above assignment on the date set forth.
Grey Wilhelm  Grinted Name of Witness  Signature of Witness
THIRE HAITE OF AMERICA

Page 1 of 1

**PATENT** 

REEL: 019935 FRAME: 0681